ESD CLAMP Data sheetESD CLAMP Data sheet
PRODUCT  SPECIFICATIONPRODUCT  SPECIFICATION
Item : ESD CLAMP
Part No : IECF10054EC060FRPart No. : IECF10054EC060FR
I hi T h l C L d
INNOCHIPSTECHNOLOGY
Innochips Technology Co., Ltd.
11B-16L, Banwol Industrial Complex, 769-12, Wonsi-Dong, Danwon-Gu, Ansan-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 425-090 Korea

INNOCHIPSTECHNOLOGY
ESD CLAMP Data sheetESD CLAMP Data sheet
■ PART NUMBER CODE
IECF 10 05 4E C060 F R
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
① Series Name ② Size Designator
CODE PRODUCT NAME
IECF ICT  ESD  CLAMP
Feed thru type
CODE SIZE (mm)
10 1.6 * 0.8
① Series Name ② Size Designator
CODE VOLTAGE
(Vdc)
05 5
CODE Number of Element
4E 4 Element
③ Rated Voltage ④ Number of Line
CODE Capacitance
(pF)@1MHz
CODE TYPE
⑤ Typical Capacitance ⑥ Termination Type
(p )@
C060 0.6 F Electroplate (Pb-free)
⑦ Packaging Type
CODE TYPE
B Bulk pack
R Tape & Reel pack
INNOCHIPSTECHNOLOGY
ESD CLAMP Data sheetESD CLAMP Data sheet
■ SPECIFICATIONS
■ ESD CLAMP (IECS)
· Ultra Low capacitance (0.6pF Typ.) is required for very high-speed data transmission or Antenna port.
· Low leakage current (IL) is necessary for battery operated equipment
Characteristics Unit Typical Max.
Capacitance, @1MHz (Cp) pF 0.6 0.8
Rated Voltage V 5 -
Leakage current (IL) µA 1 10
ESD Clamping Voltage (Vc) V 30 100
ESD Trigger voltage (VT) V 500 800
Insertion loss, 0-2GHz dB - 0.05
Response time ns 0.6 1
TEST CONDITION WAVEFORM
ESD TEST
(IEC 61000-4-2,level4)
1.  ESD gun (IEC61000-4-2 standard)
C=150pF    R=330Ω
Used Attenuator 36dB
2.  8kV Contact type / 15kV Air type
Polarity : + , -
Measured a room ambient temperature
after placing for 24 hours 0
500
1000
1500
2000
2500
 V
ol
ta
ge
 [V
]
  8kV OPEN waveform
  IECF10054EC060FR
8kV Contact Type
■ TERMINOLOGY
· Vc : Per IEC 61000-4-2, level 4, clamp measurement made 30ns after initiation of
pulse, all test in contact discharge mode.
after placing for 24 hours
0.0 50.0n 100.0n 150.0n 200.0n
Time [nsec]
INNOCHIPSTECHNOLOGY